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 NMI3/FP7-II Governance contact details

Short name Name Family name First name E-mail Telephone Fax

BENEFICIARIES
ILL Institut Max Von Laue - Paul Langevin Harrison Andrew harrison@ill.fr 33 4 76 20 71 74 33 4 76 20 79 30
STFC Science and Technology Facilities Council King Philip philip.king@stfc.ac.uk 44 12 35 445599 44 12 35 445383
TUM Technische Universitaet Muenchen Neuhaus Jürgen jneuhaus@frm2.tum.de 49 89 289 12187 49 89 289 14995
Jülich Forschungszentrum Juelich GmbH Bruchhaus Rainer r.bruchhaus@fz‐juelich.de 49 89 289 10745 49 89 289 10799
PSI Paul Scherrer Institute Janssen Stefan stefan.janssen@psi.ch 41 56 310 2875 41 56 310 3294

HZB Helmholtz-Zentrum Berlin für Materialien und Energie GmbH Gutberlet Thomas thomas.gutberlet@helmholtz-
berlin de

49 30 8062 42169 49 8062 42824

CEA Commissariat Energie Atomique et aux Energies Alternatives CEA Alba-Simionesco Christiane
christiane.alba‐

simionesco@cea.fr
33 1 69 08 51 81
06 84 40 44 87 33 1-69-08-95-36

HZG Helmholtz-Zentrum Geesthacht Zentrum für Material- und Küstenforschung GmbH Müller  Martin Martin.Mueller@hzg.de 49 4152 871268 49 4152 8741268

MTA EK Centre for Energy Research, Hungarian Academy of Sciences Baranyai Rozsa baranyai@aeki.kfki.hu 36 1 392 2296 36 139 59 293

Wigner RCP Wigner Research Centre for physics of the Hungarian Academy of Sciences Rosta Laszlo rosta@szfki.hu  3613922789 36 139 22 501

TUD Technische Universiteit Delft Blaauw Menno M.Blaauw@tudelft.nl Off. 31-15-2783528 
       Hom. 31-15-2133260  31 15 27 88 303

NPI Nuclear Physics Institute of the ASCR VVI Mikula Pavol mikula@ujf.cas.cz 420 2 6617 3553 420 2 2094 0141
CNR Consiglio Nazionale Delle Ricerche Sacchetti Francesco francesco.sacchetti@pg.infn.it 39 075 5852737 39 075 44666
UCPH Kobenhavns Universitet Lefmann Kim lefmann@fys.ku.dk 45 3532 0430 45 46 77 57 58

DTU Danmarks Tekniske Universitet Willendrup Peter pkwi@risoe.dtu.dk
45 4677 5862 

mobile: 45 2125 4612 45 4766 5758

ICMA Universidad de Zaragoza Campo Javier jcampo@unizar.es 34 976 2742 
mobile: 34 64 68 97 976 34 976 12 29

ESS European Spallation Source Sweden AB Argyriou Dimitri dimitri.argyriou@esss.se +46 (0)76 77 26 742

ENSA European Neutron Scattering Association Mergia Konstantina kmergia@ipta.demokritos.gr

Abele Hartmut abele@ati.ac.at
ISMS-E International Society for Muon Spectroscopy - Europe Dr  Drew Alan A.J.Drew@qmul.ac.uk 44 (0)207 8827891

NON-EUROPEAN OBSERVERS

ANSTO (Australia) Senior Adviser Research Management & Science Policy Buttner Herma hbu@ansto.gov.au 61 (0)2 9717 9204 61 (2) 9717 3606

ANSTO (Australia) Chief Eexecutive Officer Paterson Adi
apz@ansto.gov.au

CIAE (China) Leader of Neutron Scattering Project on CARR
Deputy Director of Department of Nuclear Physics Dongfeng Chen dongfeng@ciae.ac.cn. 86-10-69358015 86-10-69357787

FLNP (Russia) Belushkin Alexander belushk@nf.jinr.ru (7-49621) 65-657 (7-49621) 65-085
JAEA (Japan) Arai Masa masatoshi.arai@kek.jp 81-298-64-5613 81-298-64-3202

KAERI (Korea) Lee Chang-Hee leech@kaeri.re.kr
BARC (India) Senior Professor, Head, Solid State Physics Division, S.L. Chaplot chaplot@barc.gov.in

SNS (USA)
OAK RIDGE NATIONAL LABORATORY
PO BOX 2008 MS6477
OAK RIDGE TN 37831-6477 

Robert McGreevy mcgreevyrl@ornl.gov  1-865-576-5668

USER ORGANIZATIONS AND USER REPRESENTATIVES
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SCIENTIFIC ADVISORY COMMITTEE
Italy Dipartimento di Scienze della Terra, Università di Perugia P.za Università, 2 IT- Rinaldi Romano rrinaldi@unipg.it +39-75-585.64 15

France CNRS/LASIR UMR 8516 DU CNRS HEI, 13 RUE DE TOUL 59046 LILLE CEDEX Lerclercq-Hugeux Françoise Francoise.Leclercq@hei.fr +33 3 28 38 48 13

UK Superconductivity & Magnetism Group, Department of Physics Paul Don phrje@warwick.ac.uk  024 76 523603

Sweden For soft matter Schurtenberger Peter Peter.Schurtenberger@fkem1.l
u se

Germany Institut für Physikalische Chemie Eckold Götz geckold@gwdg.de  '+49-551-393142 +49-551-3912592

US Oak Ridge National Laboratory, 
PO Box 2008, Oak Ridge, TN 37831

Herwig Kenneth W. Herwigkw@ornl.gov

ILL Coordinator institution Harrison Andrew harrison@ill.fr

STFC Access ISIS Neutrons  & Muons Steigenberger Uschi uschi.steigenberger@stfc.ac.uk Secretary: 01235 445604
 carole.denning@stfc.ac.uk

representative King Philip philip.king@stfc.ac.uk 44 12 35 445599 44 12 35 445383
TUM Access FRM II / Networking Coordinator Neuhaus Jürgen jneuhaus@frm2.tum.de 49 89 289 12187 49 89 289 14995
FZJ Access JCNS @ FRM II Bruchhaus Rainer r.bruchhaus@fz‐juelich.de 49 89 289 10745 49 89 289 10799
PSI Access SINQ  & SµS Janssen Stefan Stefan.janssen@psi.ch 41 56 310 2875 41 56 310 3294
HZB Access BENSC Gutberlet Thomas thomas.gutberlet@helmholtz‐ 49 30 8062 42169 49 8062 42824

CEA Access LLB Alba-Simionesco Christiane christiane.alba‐
simionesco@cea.fr

33-(0)1-69-08-51-81 33-(0)1-69-08-95-36

representative Menelle Alain alain.menelle@cea.fr  33 169 089 699 33 169 089 536
HZG Access GeNF @ FRM II Schreyer Andreas andreas.schreyer@hzg.de 494152871254 494152871338

representative Müller Martin martin.mueller@hzg.de 49 4152 871268 49 4152 8741268
MTA EK Baranyai Rozsa baranyai@aeki.kfki.hu  36 1 392 2296 36 1 395 9293

Wigner RCP

TUD Beneficiary Blaauw Menno M.Blaauw@tudelft.nl Off. 31-15-2783528 
       Hom. 31-15-2133260  31 15 27 88 303

NPI Beneficiary Mikula Pavol mikula@ujf.cas.cz 420 2 6617 3553 420 2 2094 0141
CNR Beneficiary &  Italian User Community Sacchetti Francesco francesco.sacchetti@pg.infn.it 39 075 5852737 39 075 44666

UCPH Lefmann Kim lefmann@fys.ku.dk 45 3532 0430 45 46 77 57 58

DTU Willendrup Peter pkwi@risoe.dtu.dk
45 4677 5862 

mobile: 45 2125 4612 45 4766 5758

ICMA Beneficiary &  Spanish User Community Campo Javier jcampo@unizar.es 34 976 2742 
mobile: 34 64 68 97 976 34 976 12 29

ESS European Spallation Source Sweden Argyriou Dimitri dimitri.argyriou@esss.se  46 (0)76 77 26 742

Beneficiary  (representation in the Board will be alternating)

Access BRR (former BNC AEKI + HAS II)   

BOARD MEMBERS


